02.Oct.2009
 FiberSensing – Sistemas Avançados de Monitorização, S.A.           T. +351 229 613 010          F. +351 229 613 020          www.fibersensing.com           info@fibersensing.com
sensors
bringing light to measurement
FS 6500 –SINGLE AXIS ACCELEROMETER
FBG ACCELEROMETER ACCELERATION
: high sensitivity and linearity
: excellent sensitivity flatness

transversal directions for measuring vibration simultaneously
along multiple-axis.
ORDERING INFORMATION
FS 6500 –Single Axis Accelerometer
Ø 3 mm Outdoor cable •10 g
p/n  WL
006 530 100 301 - x
A- 1528.9 nm
B - 1535.1 nm
C - 1541.5 nm
D - 1547.9 nm
E - 1554.3 nm
F - 1560.8 nm
G - 1567.2 nm
H - 1573.8 nm
W – xxxx.x nm (custom)
02.Oct.2009
 FiberSensing – Sistemas Avançados de Monitorização, S.A.           T. +351 229 613 010          F. +351 229 613 020          www.fibersensing.com           info@fibersensing.com
sensors
bringing light to measurement
FS 6500 –SINGLE AXIS ACCELEROMETER
FBG ACCELEROMETER ACCELERATION
SPECIFICATIONS
Sensor
sensitivity 75 pm/g @ 40 Hz(typical)
measurement range1 10 g0-pk
frequency range 0 to 100 Hz
Resonance frequency 430 Hz (typical)
flatness < 2%
resolution2 12.5 μg/√Hz
transverse sensitivity < 0.1%
Optical
central wavelength 1510 to 1590 nm
spectral width
(FWHM)
< 0.2 nm
reflectivity > 75%
insertion loss < 0.1 dB
side lobe suppression > 10 dB
1 range may be customized upon request
2 dynamic, FFT analysis
Inputs / Outputs
cable type Ø 3 mm Outdoor (armor)